
APRIL 2025

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
P.O. Box 5102

Brunswick, OH 

44212

Mailing Address:

email:  mideastorder@fmmaclev.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,528,987,797  100.00Total Producer Milk

 13.50

 44.36

 8.68

 33.46

 206,385,712 

 678,308,987 

 132,772,925 

 511,520,173 $21.57 

 19.22 

 17.48 

 17.92 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Component Prices

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$1.32 

$17.48 

$18.80 

$21.69  0.9994

 0.3087

 2.1682

$2.6406 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  499,501,592 

 12,018,581 

 15,628,894 

 11,132,339 

 25,530,474 

 22,633,648 

 39,488,493 

 12,865,325 

 18,451,321 

 2.6476

 1.1456

 2.6406

 2.1682

 0.3087

 2.6406

 0.9994

 41,379,059.75 

 12,753,207.54 

 67,415,769.64 

 49,074,275.62 

 33,972,177.18 

 18,440,250.21 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 12,190,097.81 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$95,282,216.51 

$12.75

 2.6484

$63,686,452.98 

 31,830,009.92 

Less: (234,246.39)

 54,132,267.29 

 52,412,427.39 

 128,680,143.07 

$330,507,054.26 
Total Classified Value

Overage - All ClassesAdd:

Inventory Reclassification - All Classes

Other Source Receipts

 371,338.15 

(34,737.88)

 30,856  1,354.15 

$332,537,311.87 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  66,043,274  2.6406

 2.1682 50,613,950 

(174,393,869.34)

 0.3087 88,556,251 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(313,944,544.66)

Less:

(109,741,166.41)

(27,337,314.69)

$18,592,767.21 Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(662,389.08)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,529,018,653 

 1,431,668.04 

 821,000.00 

$20,183,046.17 

$18.80 

$1.32 

Scott C Jones, Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

Released: May 12, 2025

 1,692,303.19 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(2,472,194.22)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00087

 164 



Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

APRIL 2025

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 1.75

2.10

2.20

2.45

0.00

(0.25)

 0.10 

 0.20 

 0.45 

 2.00  18.80  1.32 

 1.07 

 1.42 

 1.52 

 1.77 

 18.55 

 18.90 

 19.00 

 19.25 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 12,018,581 

 15,628,894 

 25,530,474 

 12,865,325 

 499,501,592 

 117,144,031 

 652,778,513 

 193,520,387 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 22,633,648 

 50,613,950 

 11,132,339 

 18,451,321 

 39,488,493 

 30,235,077 

 7,087,852 

 11,744,829 

 17,229,323 

 4,044,487 

 6,706,492 

 88,556,251  139,170,201  1,462,944,523 

 47,464,400 

 62,122,141 

Skim

 66,043,274 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.32 %

 3.31

 5.79

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

May 15, 2025

May 15, 2025

May 16, 2025

May 19, 2025

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 38.00

 20.00

SCC  164


