

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value

May 12, 2025

Released:

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH

44212

Component Prices

APRIL 2025 STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price
Class I	33.46	511,520,173	\$21.57
Class II	8.68	132,772,925	19.22
Class III	44.36	678,308,987	17.48
Class IV	13.50	206,385,712	17.92
Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,528,987,797	

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)

Producer P	rice Differential		\$1.32	Butterfat Price	\$2.6406 /lb
Class III Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)		<u>\$17.48</u>	Protein Price	2.1682 /lb	
Statistical	Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)		\$18.80	Other Solids Price	0.3087 /lb
Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Compor		onent Tests)	\$21.69	Nonfat Solids Price	0.9994 /lb
				SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	0.00087
COMPUTA	TION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERE	NTIAL	•		
	<u>-</u>	Product Pounds	Price per cwt / lb	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	499,501,592	\$12.75	\$63,686,452.98	
	Butterfat	12,018,581	2.6484	31,830,009.92	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(234,246.39)	\$95,282,216.51
Class II	Butterfat	15,628,894	2.6476	41,379,059.75	
	Nonfat Solids	11,132,339	1.1456	12,753,207.54	54,132,267.29
Class III	Butterfat	25,530,474	2.6406	67,415,769.64	
	Protein	22,633,648	2.1682	49,074,275.62	
	Other Solids	39,488,493	0.3087	12,190,097.81	128,680,143.07
Class IV	Butterfat	12,865,325	2.6406	33,972,177.18	
	Nonfat Solids	18,451,321	0.9994	18,440,250.21	52,412,427.39
Total Classi	ified Value				\$330,507,054.26
Add:	Overage - All Classes				371,338.15
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes				(34,737.88)
	Other Source Receipts	30,856			1,354.15
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III an	d IV			1,692,303.19
Total Pool \	/alue				\$332,537,311.87
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	66,043,274	2.6406	(174,393,869.34)	
	Value of Producer Protein	50,613,950	2.1682	(109,741,166.41)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	88,556,251	0.3087	(27,337,314.69)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	164		(2,472,194.22)	(313,944,544.66)
Total PPD V	/alue before Adjustments				\$18,592,767.21
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,431,668.04
	One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer	Settlement Fund			821,000.00
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve			_	(662,389.08)

\$1.32

\$18.80

1,529,018,653

\$20,183,046.17

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:	APRIL 2025
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	May 15, 2025
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	May 15, 2025
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:	May 16, 2025
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:	May 19, 2025

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical 2/ Uniform Price		
_	dollars per hundredweight					
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	1.32	18.80		
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	1.07	18.55		
	2.10	0.10	1.42	18.90		
	2.20	0.20	1.52	19.00		
	2.45	0.45	1.77	19.25		

^{1/} Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u>	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Producer Milk Receipts			Pounds		
Class I	499,501,592	12,018,581	17,229,323	30,235,077	47,464,400
Class II	117,144,031	15,628,894	4,044,487	7,087,852	11,132,339
Class III	652,778,513	25,530,474	22,633,648	39,488,493	62,122,141
Class IV	193,520,387	12,865,325	6,706,492	11,744,829	18,451,321
Total Producer Milk	1,462,944,523	66,043,274	50,613,950	88,556,251	139,170,201

Est Class I Percentages		Selected Pool Statistics	Average test of producer recei	ipts:	
Skim	38.00 %		Butterfat	4.32	%
Butterfat	20.00 %		Protein	3.31	%
			Other Solids	5.79	%
			SCC	164	

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration \$0.030 per hundredweight \$1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services \$0.050 per hundredweight

^{2/} Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.